U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:99-cv-02158-UNA

GONZALEZ v. MURPHY Date Filed: 08/13/1999

Assigned to: Unassigned Date Terminated: 01/11/2000

Demand: \$0 Jury Demand: Plaintiff

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Nature of Suit: 550 Prisoner Petition:

Civil Rights (Other)

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Plaintiff

RAUL GONZALEZ represented by RAUL GONZALEZ

DIN 97-R-7890

COLLINS CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

P.O. Box 340

Collins, NJ 14034-0340

PRO SE

٧.

Defendant

ALAN MURPHY

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
08/13/1999	1	COMPLAINT filed by plaintiff RAUL GONZALEZ; jury demand; attachments (cjp) (Entered: 08/18/1999)
08/13/1999		SUMMONS NOT ISSUED. (cjp) (Entered: 08/18/1999)
08/13/1999	2	APPLICATION by plaintiff RAUL GONZALEZ to proceed in forma pauperis (cjp) (Entered: 08/18/1999)
08/13/1999	3	ORDER by Judge Gladys Kessler : directing prisoner plaintiff to provide a trust fund statement to the court by 9/12/99 for RAUL GONZALEZ . (N) (cjp) (Entered: 08/18/1999)
01/11/2000	4	ORDER by Judge Aubrey E. Robinson: denying motion to proceed in forma pauperis [2-1] by RAUL GONZALEZ dismissing complaint [1-1] without prejudice for lack of compliance with the filing fee requirements of the PLRA-1995 (N) (glb) (Entered: 01/11/2000)
01/11/2000	5	FINAL JUDGMENT entered by the Clerk dismissing the complaint without prejudice. (N) (glb) (Entered: 01/11/2000)
02/15/2000	6	MOTION filed by plaintiff RAUL GONZALEZ to reopen (glb) (Entered: 02/17/2000)

02/24/2000	7	MEMORANDUM AND DISMISSAL ORDER by Judge Aubrey E. Robinson: granting motion to proceed in forma pauperis [2-1] by RAUL GONZALEZ granting motion for reconsideration [6-1] by RAUL GONZALEZ and the Court's order [4-1] dismissing plaintiff's action for lack of compliance is vacated, and dismissing complaint [1-1] with prejudice for lack of subject matter jurisdiction (N) (cjp) (Entered: 02/24/2000)
02/24/2000	8	FINAL JUDGMENT entered by the Clerk dismissing the complaint with prejudice. (N) (cjp) (Entered: 02/24/2000)
03/08/2000	9	NOTICE OF APPEAL by plaintiff RAUL GONZALEZ from order dismissing complaint [1-1] with prejudice for lack of subject matter jurisdiction [7-2], entered on: 02/24/00; IFP; Copies mailed to plaintiff and Corporation Counsel (glb) (Entered: 03/14/2000)
03/08/2000		TRANSMITTED PRELIMINARY RECORD on appeal [9-1] by RAUL GONZALEZ to U.S. Court of Appeals (glb) (Entered: 03/14/2000)
03/15/2000		USCA # 00-7075 assigned for appeal [9-1] by RAUL GONZALEZ (glb) (Entered: 03/17/2000)
08/02/2000	10	COPY of Order filed in USCA dated 7/31/00, referencing appeal [9-1], directing that appellant pay \$5.24 as the initial filing fee to be withheld from appellant's trust fund account. USCA # 00-7075 (bcs) (Entered: 08/03/2000)
09/27/2000	11	CERTIFIED COPY of judgment filed in USCA dated 8/16/00, on appeal [9-1], affirming the judgment of USDC . USCA # 00-7075 (cjp) (Entered: 09/29/2000)